Marinas and all residents of Tipas, Taguig, Metro Manila over the subject
parcel of lot known as Lot 2696-A, Mcadm-590-D, Taguig Cadastral
Mapping under Conversion Subdivision Plan Csd-007607-000166-D
situated at Barangay Ibayo-Tipas, Taguig, Metro Manila, consisting of Two
Hundred Ninety One (291) square meters and hereby order the
registration thereof in their names.

After finality of this Decision and upon payment of the corresponding

taxes due on the said lot, let an Order for the issuance of decree of
registration be issued.

SO ORDERED."[32]